

सिंडिकेट Syndicate

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Premises & Estate Section, Circle Office Pune
F.P. 790(Part), Shivaji Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005
Tel: 020-25530622, 25571000 Extn: 228/234. Email-pecopne@canarabank.com

VEHICLES ON SALE

Hyundai Verna model (Reg No - MH 12 LJ 2931), Ford Fiesta model (Reg No - MH 12 HZ 0531) & Maruti Swift Dzire (Ref No - MH 12 JZ 3427) is for sale on "As is where is basis". Interested parties may collect the tender form from the above mentioned address by paying tender fees of Rs 100/-. Form can also be downloaded from our Bank's website "www.canarabank.com/tender". Last date of submission-24.05.2021 upto 03:00PM.

Date: 12.05.2021 Sd/Place: Pune Divisional Manager
Circle Office Pune

*(All field to be filled in	n BLUE INK witl	n BLOCK LETTERS only)

TO: DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER CANARA BANK CIRCLE OFFICE PUNE

F.P. 790(Part), Shivaji Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005

DEAR SIR,

FROM:

SUB: OFFER FOR PURCHASE OF:

- 1. HYUNDAI VERNA MODEL (REG NO MH 12 LJ 2931) (MODEL 2014),
- 2. FORD FIESTA MODEL (REG NO MH 12 HZ 0531) (MODEL 2012) &
- 3. MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE (REF NO MH 12 JZ 3427) (MODEL 2013).

REF: YOUR ADVERTISEMENT IN	_ DATED	_ & TERMS AND CONDI-
TION OF SALES OF THE VEHICLE.		

With reference to the above, I am submitting the following information:

- 1. Name of the Offeror:
- 2. Address for communication: (With pin code & telephone no.)
- 3. Details & price Offered of Vehicle: (Price quoted shall be inclusive of GST @ 18%)

Details of Vehicles	Price Offered (in figures): Rs	Price Offered (in words):Rupees
HYUNDAI VERNA MODEL (REG NO - MH 12 LJ 2931) (MODEL 2014)		
FORD FIESTA MODEL (REG NO - MH 12 HZ 0531) (MOD- EL 2012)		
MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE (REF NO - MH 12 JZ 3427) (MOD- EL 2013)		

4. Details of Bank Draft:

Name of Bank:

Demand Draft No:

Date of Demand Draft:

Amount: Rs

I agree to abide all terms and conditions written in the terms & conditions by you(kindly enclosed signed copy of terms and conditions to this offer as mark of acceptance).

**Bank reserves right to cancel the tender process/reject the offer/or not to sale the car to the highest bidder if bank feels the rate quoted by the highest bidder is not as per the market rates and decision of the Bank will be final.

Yours faithfully,
(Signature& Name of the offerer)
Place:
Date:
Enclosure: 1. Copy of address proof. 2. Demand Draft.

3. Copy of ID Proof.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE OF CAR

VEHICLE ON SALE:

S NO	MAKE OF VEHICLE	REGISTRATION NO	MODEL
1	HYUNDAI VERNA	MH 12 LJ 2931	2014
2	FORD FIESTA	MH 12 HZ 0531	2012
3	MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE	MH 12 JZ 3427	2013

- 1. The cars will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" condition and the bank shall not be responsible for any defects latent or otherwise, damage, decay or any missing parts of the vehicle. Buyers can inspect the vehicles before offering their tender.
- 2. Intending buyers should submit their offers in the prescribed format as enclosed in closed/sealed covers, which has to be submitted at CANARA BANK, CIRCLE OFFICE PUNE, F.P. 790(Part), Shivaji Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005 along with the EARNEST MON-EY DEPOSIT (EMD) of Rs 15000/- by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of CANARA BANK, CIRCLE OFFICE PUNE. The cover should be super scribed "OFFER FOR SALE OF CAR". Kindly note that EMD is not eligible for interest. EMD in the form of cash will not be accepted. Offers without EMD will be rejected. The details are available in the offer document.
- 3. The offeror/bidder who intend to collect the documents from the Office needs to submit the **tender cost of Rs 100/-** by way of Demand Draft favoring "CANARA BANK, CIRCLE OFFICE PUNE". No cash will be accepted in envelope.
- 4. The offer once made shall be irrevocable.
- 5. The offers will be accepted till 24.05.2021 upto 03:00PM. Offers received on or before the stipulated date and accompanied by requisite EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT will only be considered. TENDERS WILL BE OPENED AT 03:30 PM on or after 24.05.2021 at CANARA BANK, CIRCLE OFFICE PUNE, F.P. 790(Part), Shivaji Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005.
- 6. The EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT will be refunded to the unsuccessful offerors. No interest shall be payable on EMD.
- 7. In case of acceptance of the offer by the Bank, the EMD shall be adjusted against the total price offered by the successful offeror subject to, however payment of the balance before the stipulated date.
- 8. The acceptance of the offer will be intimated to successful offeror/bidder by Circle Office Pune and such notice shall be deemed to be personal notice of information to the successful offeror and shall be binding on him.
- 9. The successful offeror shall pay the balance amount forthwith on the day on which the acceptance of the offer is notified/within the time limit permitted. The bank shall require a minimum of 30 days time for intimating the acceptance of the offer.
- 10. In case of failure/default and /or refusal of the offeror, whose offer has been accepted, to pay the balance on the stipulated date, the EMD of Rs 15000.00 will be forfeited by the Bank by way of liquidated damages and the bank shall be at liberty to sell the vehicle to any other person and in such other manner as it may deem fit.
- 11. On payment of total bid amount, documents relating to vehicle shall be handed over to successful bidder to enable him/her to get the vehicle transferred/registered in his/her name. The successful bidder shall arrange to get the vehicle registered and lift/take delivery of the vehicle within 7 days or the date stipulated. Taxes/insurance premiums that

- may fall due during this period have to be borne by the successful bidder. Also all cost towards transfer of ownership to be borne by the bidder.
- 12. The offeror must have to produce proper documentary evidence for personal identification such as DRIVING LICENCE, PASSPORT, IDENTITY CARD ISSUED BY ELECTION COMMISSION, PAN NO CARD, ADHAAR CARD, ETC. and address proof failing which OFFER IS LIABLE TO BE CANCELLED.
- 13. The delivery of the vehicle will be made only after receipt of NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE issued by RTO and on payment of total price. NOC is to be obtained by intending purchaser. However, necessary documents will be provided by the bank to obtain NOC.
- 14. The Bank reserves the right to reject any offer without giving any reasons thereof.
- 15. The bank shall not be responsible for any loss, damage decay and theft or removal of parts from it or in any manner whatsoever. Insurance of the vehicle will be retained by the Bank.
- 16. The Bank shall have the option and liberty to sell the vehicle in case of the purchaser's failure to take delivery within stipulated period after issuing a notice to the purchaser's given address. After a period of 15 days from issue of notice the Bank shall be entitled to exercise its option to resell the vehicle.
- 17. However the purchaser shall have no right or claim whatsoever against the Bank after the period mentioned above on account of his failure to take delivery or bank is bound to resell the vehicle or bank will not be answerable in any manner for any loss that may incur on this account.
- 18. The vehicle may be inspected by prior appointment at CANARA BANK, CIRCLE OFFICE PUNE on all working days between 11:00AM to 02:00PM till 24.05.2021. Every offeror is requested to tender his/her offer at this office after due inspection of the vehicle in its "as is where is" condition. No test drive will be permitted.

In token of acceptance of terms and c day2021.	conditions mentioned above the offeror has set his hand on his
PLACE:	
DATE:	NAME & ADDRESS OF OFFEROR